Mayor – Angela Russell Recorder – Rhonda Ardemagni City Attorney –Justin Eichmann Law Firm—Harrington-Miller City Engineer–Garver Engineers



Ward 1 Position 1 – Misty Piazza Ward 1 Position 2 – Amber Ibarra Ward 2 Position 1—Daniel Montez Ward 2 Position 2—Larry Ardemagni Ward 3 Position 1 – Mike Washkowiak Ward 3 Position 2 — Tim Burress

City Council December 19, 2023

Agenda

The Tontitown Public Hearing and City Council is scheduled for Tuesday, December 19, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at Tontitown City Hall.

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device.

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 220 667 057 989

Passcode: Aepw56

<u>Download Teams</u> | <u>Join on the web</u>

<u>Learn More</u> | <u>Meeting options</u>

City Council

- 1. Meeting Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Approval of the November 11, 2023 City Council Minutes
- 6. Approval of the December 5, 2023 Special City Council Minutes
- 7. Financial Report
- 8. Department Reports
 - A. Museum
 - B. Police
 - C. Fire
 - D. Public Works/Engineering
 - E. Building Report
 - F. Planning
- 9. Comments from Citizens
- 10. Approval by City Council Members to Waive the 3 Reading Rule for All Ordinances on Agenda
- 11. Old Business: None
- 12. New Business:
 - A. Approval of an ordinance to vacate a 10-foot easement located on East Baker Ave Angie/Zak
 - B. Approval of the 2024 City Council/Committee of the whole meeting calendar Angie
 - C. Approval of an ordinance authorize an agency agreement with Weichert Realtors Griffin SPG; Declaring an emergency and for other purposes Angie/Corey

- D. Approval of a resolution to purchase approximately 2.87 acres for a future police station Angie/Corey
- E. Approval of a resolution authorizing the mayor to execute a per capita jail fee agreement by and between the city of Tontitown and Washington County – Angie/Corey
- F. Approval of an ordinance amending section 51.04: water service rates of chapter 51: water service Angie/James
- G. Approval of a resolution to waive competitive bidding and authorize the mayor to enter into an agreement for purchase and payment in 2026 of 1 1289 Pierce Custom Saber FR Pumper 2nd Gen – Angie/Ryan
- H. Approval of a resolution to amend the 2023 budget for the fire department Angie/Ryan
- I. Approval of a resolution to waive competitive bidding and authorize the purchase of a Ford Ranger for the Tontitown Public Works Department Angie/James
- 13. Comments from Alderman
- 14. Comments from Mayor
- 15. Comments from City Attorney
- 16. Adjournment